IACA: IACA:
Jurisdictional Guidelines for Jurisdictional Guidelines for
the Processing and Reporting the Processing and Reporting
of a UCC Search Request of a UCC Search Request
SurveySurvey
Model Administrative Rules, Section 5Model Administrative Rules, Section 5
May 21, 2008May 21, 2008
UCC Search Request Shall UCC Search Request Shall
Contain the Following:Contain the Following:
MARS 501.1MARS 501.1
Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.
1a.  Name searched. 1a.  Name searched.
(i) A search request must set forth the name of (i) A search request must set forth the name of
the debtor to be searched using designated fields the debtor to be searched using designated fields
for organization and individual first, middle and for organization and individual first, middle and
last names.last names.
UCC Search Request Shall UCC Search Request Shall
Contain the Following:Contain the Following:
MARS 501.1MARS 501.1
Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.
1a.  Name searched. 1a.  Name searched.
(ii) A search request will be processed using the data (ii) A search request will be processed using the data
and designated fields exactly as submitted, including and designated fields exactly as submitted, including
the submission of no data in a given field, without the submission of no data in a given field, without
regard to the nature or character of the debtor that is regard to the nature or character of the debtor that is
the subject of the search.the subject of the search.
UCC Search Request Shall UCC Search Request Shall
Contain the Following:Contain the Following:
MARS 501.2MARS 501.2
Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.
1b.  1b.  Requesting partyRequesting party. .
The name and address of the person to whom the The name and address of the person to whom the
search results is to be sent.search results is to be sent.
UCC Search Request Shall UCC Search Request Shall
Contain the Following:Contain the Following:
MARS 501.3MARS 501.3
Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.
1c.  1c.  FeeFee. .
The appropriate fee shall be enclosed, payable by The appropriate fee shall be enclosed, payable by
a method described in rule 106.a method described in rule 106.
UCC Search Request Shall UCC Search Request Shall
Contain the Following:Contain the Following:
MARS 501.4MARS 501.4
Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.Yes, my office applies this rule as stated.
1d.  1d.  Search logicSearch logic.  .
The request shall specify if a search methodology The request shall specify if a search methodology
other than that described in rule 503.1 is to be other than that described in rule 503.1 is to be
applied in conducting the search.  If no such applied in conducting the search.  If no such
methodology is specified, the one described in methodology is specified, the one described in
rule 503.1 shall be applied.rule 503.1 shall be applied.
2.  Optional information. A UCC 2.  Optional information. A UCC
search request may contain any of search request may contain any of
the following information:the following information:
MARS 502.1MARS 502.1
Limiting Copies is an available service. Limiting Copies is an available service.
2a. 2a. CopiesCopies..
The request may limit the copies of UCC records that The request may limit the copies of UCC records that
would normally be provided with a search report by would normally be provided with a search report by
requesting that no copies be provided or that copies be requesting that no copies be provided or that copies be
limited to those UCC records that: include a particular limited to those UCC records that: include a particular
debtor address; include a particular city in the debtor debtor address; include a particular city in the debtor
address; were filed on a particular date or within a address; were filed on a particular date or within a
particular range of dates; or include a particular secured particular range of dates; or include a particular secured
party name.party name.
MARS 502.2MARS 502.2
Requesting all Active Records is an available search.Requesting all Active Records is an available search.
2b.   2b.   Scope of searchScope of search. .
A search request may ask for a search that A search request may ask for a search that
reports all Active Records retrieved by the search reports all Active Records retrieved by the search
rather than only Unlapsed Records retrieved by rather than only Unlapsed Records retrieved by
the search.the search.
2.  Optional information. A UCC 2.  Optional information. A UCC
search request may contain any of search request may contain any of
the following information:the following information:
MARS 502.3MARS 502.3
Requesting a specific mode of delivery is an available Requesting a specific mode of delivery is an available
service.service.
2c.   2c.   Mode of DeliveryMode of Delivery. .
A search request may specify a mode of delivery A search request may specify a mode of delivery
for search results and that request will be  for search results and that request will be
honored if the requested mode is made available honored if the requested mode is made available
by the filing office, and all requisite fees are by the filing office, and all requisite fees are
tendered.tendered.
2.  Optional information. A UCC 2.  Optional information. A UCC
search request may contain any of search request may contain any of
the following information:the following information:
MARS 502.4MARS 502.4
Requesting a search at the time of filing is an available Requesting a search at the time of filing is an available
service.service.
2d.   2d.   Search request with filingSearch request with filing..
If a filer requests a search at the time an initial financing sIf a filer requests a search at the time an initial financing statement is tatement is